
V5 – 24/01/18 

      2018  Team Tennis 

                    FACT SHEET 
https://www.tennis.com.au/stl/ 

 
 

 TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TERM 4 

WK 1 Sun 11th Feb Sun 13th May Players 

encouraged 

to participate 

in Interdistrict 

Sun 28th Oct 

WK 2 Sun 18th Feb Sun 20th 

May 

Sun 11th Nov 

WK 3 Sun 25th Feb  Sun 27th May Sun 18th Nov 

WK 4 Sun 04th Mar Sun 3rd Jun Sun 25th Nov 

WK 5 Sun 11th Mar Sun 17th Jun Sun 9th Dec 

Entries Close Wed 31st Jan Wed 02nd 

May 

 Wed 17th Oct 

Draw Released Tue 6th Feb Tue 8th May  Tue 23rd Oct 

 

 
 Clubs/Coaches to select the best players from internal club competitions (per 

age division) who are ready for next level of competition. 

 Clubs/Coaches to manage reserves for own teams 

 2018 all matches across all 3 age divisions to be played at one venue and rotated 

each week. 
Week 1 at Queenwood School for Girls (1110 Oxford Falls Road, OXFORD FALLS) 

Week 2 at Eastwood-Thornleigh (25 Britannia St, Pennant Hills) 

Week 3 at Tennis Macarthur (16 Old Leumeah Rd, LEUMEAH) 

Week 4 at Blacktown Leisure Centre (Stanhope Pkwy & Sentry Drv, Stanhope 

Gardens) 

Week 5 at Sydney Olympic Park (finals) (Rod Laver Drv, Sydney Olympic Park) 

 Each age division will cater for up to 12 teams (male and female). NOTE: Should a 

surplus of entries be received then a second venue may be utilised 

 Teams will consist of 2 players (2 males OR 2 females) 

 Age Division to include 10/U, 12/U and 15/U (Juniors) 

 10/U will play from 8am to 10:15am, 12/U will play from 10:15am to 12:30pm and 

15/U will play from 12:30pm to 2:45pm 

 Age eligibility – players age as at 31st December 

 Format will be 2 sets (maximum 45minutes) per singles doubles 

 A Competition Supervisor will be present and the venue contact each week 

 TNSW will provide balls each week at each venue. 

 A perpetual trophy to be presented to the winning team each term  

 Each player in the winning teams each term to receive a $30 per player 

redeemable voucher 

 

 Entries can be submitted online using the following link –  

Term 1 - https://nswtournaments.wufoo.eu/forms/2018-stl-team-tennis-term-1/ 

 Entry Fees will be $140 per team per term  

 For further information email – STL@tennis.com.au  
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